�Application
Application
Plastic circular silencers Type CAK for the reduction of noise in the circular ducts of air conditioning systems
Suitable for contaminated air
For the reduction of air-regenerated noise of air terminal units TVRK and TVLK
For the reduction of fan noise
Special features
Insertion loss measured according to ISO 7235

st
�Variants, Dimensions and weight
Order example: CAK/200×1000
Nominal size 200 mm
Length 1000 mm
Type of connection Spigot
 Type
CAK       Circular silencer
 Nominal size [mm]
125
160
200
250
315
400
 Length [mm]
500
1000
1500
 Matching flange
       No entry: none
GZ       on both ends (only VF2)
 Type of connection
       No entry: spigot
VF2       Flanges on both ends
CAK
Variant
Circular silencer for the reduction of noise
Spigot
CAK/.../VF2
Variant
Circular silencer for the reduction of noise
With flanges to make detachable connections to the ductwork
CAK, dimensions
Nominal size ØD
mm
ØD
mm
ØD
mm
ØD
mm n T
mm
125 125 225 165 185 8 8
160 160 250 200 230 8 8
200 200 280 240 270 8 8
250 250 355 290 320 12 8
315 315 415 350 395 12 10
400 400 500 445 475 16 10
CAK, lengths
Nominal
length
mm
L
L
mm
L
mm
500 595 495
1000 1095 995
1500 1595 1495
CAK, weights
Nominal size
500
m
kg
1000
m
kg
1500
m
kg
125 2.2 4.1 5.9